In accordance with Rule
3.38 of the Insolvency A M O 6
{England & Wales) Rules

e Notice of approval of administrator's proposals

Companies House

I

.

05/12/2019 #103

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number WE’?EFHEI—Q—

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Barry Wood Plant Hire Limited

bold black capitals.

E Court details

Court name High Court of Justice, Business & Property Courts of

E&W Insolvency And Companies List (Chd)

concserumber [C [R1-12 ¢f11q(-cloesl3l2a]

3 Administrator’'s name

Full forename(s) ‘ Paul Andrew

Surname [ Flint

u Administrator’s address

Building name/number FSuite 3 Regency House
Street }91 Western Road

Post town |Erig hton

County/Region |

o[ [N[1[ [2[N[w]
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO6

Notice of approval of administrator’s proposals

Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s)

| Mark Granville

Surname

|?irmin

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrater.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | Suite 3 Regency House

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street |91 Western Road another administrator.
|

Post town | Brighton

County/Region |

e B [N[1] [2[n(w

Country |

Date administrator(s) appointed

Dste o1 16 20le [

m Date statement of proposals delivered to creditors

Date Gle AN [2l0le

E Date proposals were deemed to be approved

Date of2 iz fof

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature date

Signature

< )

ol 112 20fle

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO6

Notice of approval of administrator's proposals

HPresenter information

Mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the pullic record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Ryan Scallon

Where to send

Irtnmpany name

Alvarez & Marsal Europe LLP

Address

Suite 3 Regency House

91 Western Road

Post town

Brighton

Lounty/Region

" Telnlal 2 [niw

Lountey

|nx

Telephone

020 7715 5200
Checlist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rules 3.38 IR 2016
Paras 49 & 52 Sch B1 |A 1986

Notice of deemed approval of proposals

Name of Company Company registered number
Barry Wood Plant Hire Limited 02997389
In the High Court of Justice, Business & Property Court case number

Courts of E&W Insolvency And Companies List (Chd) CR-2019-006532

[full name of court]

This notice is given in accordance with the requirements of rule 3.38 Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules
2016 {IR 2016} and paragraphs 49 & 52 Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (IA 1986).

Paul Andrew Flint and Mark Granville Firmin were appointed as Joint Administrators of the
above named Company on 1 October 2019.

The Joint Administrators delivered the/i/r,ygposals to creditors on 19 November 2019.
<

The Proposals were deemed apprtjve/d Bn 2 December 2019.

ya e
, - /
Authenticaﬁio% /
L/’_-‘\. \

Y,

Joint Administrator

Signed

Paul Andrew Flint

Dated CZ!IZ!?C(q

Office-holder address: Suite 3 Regency House, 91 Western Road, Brighton, BN1 2ZNW
Office-holder email: rscallon@alvarezandmarsal.com

Office-holder telephene number: +44 161 504 1700



